
 
 

    

 
 

        

 

 
 

                               

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

2024 Summary of Yard Trash Recycling Credits By Descending Population 

County Population 
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Landfill 
Cover 
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Landfill 
Cover 
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Yard Trash 
Beneficially 

Disposed in a 
Landfill using 

Gas for 
something 
other than 

Electricity  % 

Total Yard 
Trash 

Recycling 
Credits 
Tons 

Total Yard 
Trash 

Recycling 
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Miami-Dade 2,774,841 601,636 453,381 75% 42,473 7% 14,461 2% 0 0% 467,842 78% 
Broward 1,981,888 545,543 54,039 10% 0 0% 63,517 12% 0 0% 117,556 22% 
Hillsborough 1,560,449 305,146 278,666 91% 14,427 5% 0 0% 0 0% 278,666 91% 
Palm Beach 1,545,905 307,185 262,892 86% 6,668 2% 0 0% 45,000 15% 307,892 100% 
Orange 1,511,568 267,686 183,079 68% 113,798 43% 0 0% 0 0% 183,079 68% 
Duval 1,062,593 270,962 130,606 48% 91,212 34% 171 0% 0 0% 130,777 48% 
Pinellas 971,218 346,380 179,403 52% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 179,403 52% 
Lee 827,016 324,267 181,292 56% 234,372 72% 0 0% 0 0% 181,292 56% 
Polk 826,090 56,954 50,460 89% 50,460 89% 0 0% 0 0% 50,460 89% 
Brevard 653,703 253,098 147,996 58% 147,996 58% 105,000 41% 0 0% 252,996 100% 
Pasco 633,029 272,186 228,427 84% 17,920 7% 0 0% 0 0% 228,427 84% 
Volusia 594,643 228,524 126,227 55% 126,227 55% 0 0% 0 0% 126,227 55% 
Seminole 493,282 72,092 54,689 76% 54,689 76% 0 0% 0 0% 54,689 76% 
Sarasota 479,027 136,525 127,318 93% 78,950 58% 8,823 6% 0 0% 136,141 100% 
Manatee 455,356 214,649 160,742 75% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 160,742 75% 
Osceola 451,231 17,001 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Lake 433,331 21,307 17,813 84% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 17,813 84% 
Marion 419,510 355,579 154,933 44% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 154,933 44% 
Collier 408,381 361,046 330,547 92% 36,002 10% 0 0% 0 0% 330,547 92% 
St. Lucie 385,746 72,981 39,011 53% 39,011 53% 0 0% 0 0% 39,011 53% 
Escambia 336,358 68,957 29,571 43% 12,675 18% 0 0% 0 0% 29,571 43% 
St. Johns 331,479 65,942 37,501 57% 23,012 35% 0 0% 0 0% 37,501 57% 
Leon 302,197 25,407 19,142 75% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 19,142 75% 
Alachua 296,313 53,305 49,012 92% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 49,012 92% 
Clay 236,365 27,080 24,506 90% 24,506 90% 0 0% 0 0% 24,506 90% 
Okaloosa 221,806 38,106 13,177 35% 11,676 31% 0 0% 0 0% 13,177 35% 
Charlotte 210,645 276,290 179,753 65% 62,022 22% 0 0% 0 0% 179,753 65% 
Hernando 210,577 14,402 13,024 90% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 13,024 90% 
Santa Rosa 207,983 30,578 20,189 66% 20,168 66% 0 0% 0 0% 20,189 66% 
Bay 196,112 13,887 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Indian River 171,029 141,604 98,948 70% 13,373 9% 0 0% 0 0% 98,948 70% 
Citrus 166,151 33,453 13,961 42% 13,961 42% 0 0% 0 0% 13,961 42% 
Martin 164,853 110,609 103,650 94% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 103,650 94% 
Sumter 156,743 6,781 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Flagler 136,310 3,427 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Highlands 106,109 8,036 6,366 79% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 6,366 79% 
Nassau 103,990 2,749 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Walton 87,728 12,698 10,291 81% 10,291 81% 0 0% 0 0% 10,291 81% 
Monroe 84,147 35,178 31,862 91% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 31,862 91% 
Putnam 76,138 12,358 6,205 50% 6,205 50% 0 0% 0 0% 6,205 50% 
Columbia 72,155 1,449 785 54% 785 54% 0 0% 0 0% 785 54% 
Jackson 49,345 755 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Suwannee 46,519 899 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Levy 45,845 965 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Hendry 45,413 752 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Gadsden 44,853 458 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Okeechobee 40,230 1,186 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Wakulla 37,313 288 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Desoto 35,487 3,899 2,617 67% 2,617 67% 0 0% 0 0% 2,617 67% 
Baker 28,899 510 37 7% 37 7% 0 0% 0 0% 37 7% 
Bradford 27,335 1,822 1,030 57% 1,030 57% 0 0% 0 0% 1,030 57% 
Washington 26,568 287 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Hardee 25,883 5,774 3,250 56% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3,250 56% 
Taylor 21,802 536 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Holmes 20,059 114 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Gilchrist 19,503 133 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Madison 18,649 595 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Dixie 17,555 244 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Gulf 16,947 522 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Union 16,100 875 116 13% 116 13% 0 0% 0 0% 116 13% 
Jefferson 15,667 272 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Hamilton 14,228 158 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Calhoun 13,700 114 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Franklin 13,321 9,003 2,287 25% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2,287 25% 
Glades 12,815 272 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Lafayette 8,504 153 9 6% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 9 6% 
Liberty 8,016 67 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
State 23,014,551 6,043,696 3,828,810 63% 1,256,679 21% 191,973 3% 45,000 1% 4,065,783 67% 

¹Includes yard trash used as landfill cover. 
²Does not include yard trash used for process fuel 
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